College List for Joseph Applicant, 2025

Suggested

College of DuPage - Glen Ellyn, IL VeryLikely
Suggested by Counselor,Counselor

California State University (Fullerton) - Fullerton, CA Acc. Rate: 66.7% Level
Suggested by Counselor,Counselor

Arizona Western College - Yuma, AZ VeryLikely
Suggested by Counselor,Counselor

Albright College - Reading, PA Acc. Rate: 84.9% Likely
Suggested by Counselor,Counselor

Aaniiih Nakoda College - Harlem, MT VeryLikely
Suggested by Counselor,Counselor

Texas A&M International University - Laredo, TX Acc. Rate: 47.9% Avg SAT: 1010 Avg ACT: 18 Likely
Suggested by

Following

Wheaton College - MA - Norton, MA Acc. Rate: 79.5% Avg SAT: 1325 Avg ACT: 30 Level
Wells College (Closing) - Aurora, NY Acc. Rate: 87.7% Likely
Utah Tech University - Saint George, UT VeryLikely
University of Southern Mississippi - Hattiesburg, MS Acc. Rate: 98.8% Avg ACT: 23 VeryLikely
University of Portland - Portland, OR Acc. Rate: 92.5% Avg SAT: 1319 Avg ACT: 29 Likely
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Following (Continued)

University of Massachusetts (Amherst) - Amherst, MA

University of Arkansas at Little Rock - Little Rock, AR

Simmons University - Boston, MA

Saginaw Valley State University - University Center, Ml

Rose-Hulman Institute of Technology - Terre Haute, IN

Rider University - Lawrenceville, NJ

Palm Beach Atlantic University - West Palm Beach, FL

Nashville State Community College - Nashville, TN

Mount Aloysius College - Cresson, PA

Mississippi State University - Mississippi State, MS

Lourdes University - Sylvania, OH

Acc.

Acc.

Acc.

Acc.

Acc.

Acc.

Acc.

Acc.

Acc.

Acc.

Rate:

Rate:

Rate:

Rate:

Rate:

Rate:

Rate:

Rate:

Rate:

Rate:
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63.5%

61.5%

76.5%

76.4%

73.0%

84.1%

94.7%

86.0%

75.2%

60.4%

Avg SAT:

Avg SAT:

Avg SAT:

Avg SAT:

Avg SAT:

Avg SAT:

Avg SAT:

Avg SAT:

Avg SAT.:

1370

1095

1295

1075

1386

1200

1120

1025

1175

Avg ACT:

Avg ACT:

Avg ACT:

Avg ACT:

Avg ACT:

Avg ACT:

Avg ACT:

Avg ACT:

31

21

31

22

31

26

23

25

Level

Likely

Level

Likely

Level

Likely

Likely

VeryLikely

Likely

Level

Likely

09/03/24



College List for Joseph Applicant, 2025

Following (Continued)

Lipscomb University - Nashville, TN

Kentucky Wesleyan College - Owensboro, KY

John Carroll University - University Heights, OH

High Point University - High Point, NC

Hendrix College - Conway, AR

Harrisburg University of Science and Technology - Harrisbur...

Elmira College - Elmira, NY

Eckerd College - Saint Petersburg, FL

Dickinson College - Carlisle, PA

Cornish College of the Arts - Seattle, WA

The Cooper Union for the Advancement of Science and Art -...

Acc.

Acc.

Acc.

Acc.

Acc.

Acc.

Acc.

Acc.

Acc.

Acc.

Acc.

Rate:

Rate:

Rate:

Rate:

Rate:

Rate:

Rate:

Rate:

Rate:

Rate:

Rate:
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71.1%

68.5%

82.4%

78.9%

60.3%

84.3%

95.9%

65.1%

34.9%

71.1%

22.5%

Avg SAT:

Avg SAT:

Avg SAT:

Avg SAT:

Avg SAT:

Avg SAT:

Avg SAT:

Avg SAT:

1225

1095

1240

1191

1230

1195

1210

1460

Avg ACT:

Avg ACT:

Avg ACT:

Avg ACT:

Avg ACT:

Avg ACT:

Avg ACT:

27

20

27

26

26

26

33

Level

Likely

Likely

Likely

Level

Likely

Likely

Level

Reach

Level

FarReach
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Brenau University - Gainesville, GA Acc. Rate: 86.5% Likely
Albion College - Albion, Ml Acc. Rate: 66.5% Level
Union College - Schenectady, NY Acc. Rate: 46.5% Avg SAT: 1400 Avg ACT: 31 Reach
Washington & Jefferson College - Washington, PA Acc. Rate: 88.1% Avg SAT: 1130 Avg ACT: 24 Likely
Applying

Scoir University -,

Regular Decision, Deadline: March 15

Princeton University - Princeton, NJ Acc. Rate: 5.7% Avg SAT: 1535 Avg ACT: 35 FarReach
(Queued)

Florida Southern College - Lakeland, FL Acc. Rate: 56.6% Avg SAT: 1185 Avg ACT: 26 Level
Regular Decision, Deadline: March 1

Applied

Berkeley City College - Berkeley, CA VeryLikely
Deadline: No deadline, Outcome: Denied

Fordham University - Bronx, NY Acc. Rate: 54.1% Avg SAT: 1400 Avg ACT: 32 VeryLikely
Priority Performance, Deadline: November 1, Outcome: Withdrawn

Scoir University -, Reach

Rolling, Deadline: No deadline, Outcome: Enrolling
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