Suggested

College of DuPage - Glen Ellyn, IL Suggested by Counselor, Counselor				VeryLikely
California State University (Fullerton) - Fullerton, CA Suggested by Counselor, Counselor	Acc. Rate: 66.7%			Level
Arizona Western College - Yuma, AZ Suggested by Counselor, Counselor				VeryLikely
Albright College - Reading, PA Suggested by Counselor, Counselor	Acc. Rate: 84.9%			Likely
Aaniiih Nakoda College - Harlem, MT Suggested by Counselor, Counselor				VeryLikely
Texas A&M International University - Laredo, TX Suggested by ,	Acc. Rate: 47.9%	Avg SAT: 1010	Avg ACT: 18	Likely
Following				
Wheaton College - MA - Norton, MA	Acc. Rate: 79.5%	Avg SAT: 1325	Avg ACT: 30	Level
Wells College (Closing) - Aurora, NY	Acc. Rate: 87.7%			Likely
Utah Tech University - Saint George, UT				VeryLikely
University of Southern Mississippi - Hattiesburg, MS	Acc. Rate: 98.8%		Avg ACT: 23	VeryLikely
University of Portland - Portland, OR	Acc. Rate: 92.5%	Avg SAT: 1319	Avg ACT: 29	Likely

1 of 4 09/03/24

Following (Continued)

University of Massachusetts (Amherst) - Amherst, MA	Acc. Rate: 63.5%	Avg SAT: 1370	Avg ACT: 31	Level
University of Arkansas at Little Rock - Little Rock, AR	Acc. Rate: 61.5%	Avg SAT: 1095	Avg ACT: 21	Likely
Simmons University - Boston, MA	Acc. Rate: 76.5%	Avg SAT: 1295	Avg ACT: 31	Level
Saginaw Valley State University - University Center, MI	Acc. Rate: 76.4%	Avg SAT: 1075	Avg ACT: 22	Likely
Rose-Hulman Institute of Technology - Terre Haute, IN	Acc. Rate: 73.0%	Avg SAT: 1386	Avg ACT: 31	Level
Rider University - Lawrenceville, NJ	Acc. Rate: 84.1%	Avg SAT: 1200	Avg ACT: 26	Likely
Palm Beach Atlantic University - West Palm Beach, FL	Acc. Rate: 94.7%	Avg SAT: 1120	Avg ACT: 23	Likely
Nashville State Community College - Nashville, TN				VeryLikely
Mount Aloysius College - Cresson, PA	Acc. Rate: 86.0%	Avg SAT: 1025		Likely
Mississippi State University - Mississippi State, MS	Acc. Rate: 75.2%	Avg SAT: 1175	Avg ACT: 25	Level
Lourdes University - Sylvania, OH	Acc. Rate: 60.4%			Likely

Following (Continued)

1 One wing (Continued)				
Lipscomb University - Nashville, TN	Acc. Rate: 71.1%	Avg SAT: 1225	Avg ACT: 27	Level
Kentucky Wesleyan College - Owensboro, KY	Acc. Rate: 68.5%	Avg SAT: 1095	Avg ACT: 20	Likely
John Carroll University - University Heights, OH	Acc. Rate: 82.4%	Avg SAT: 1240	Avg ACT: 27	Likely
High Point University - High Point, NC	Acc. Rate: 78.9%	Avg SAT: 1191	Avg ACT: 26	Likely
Hendrix College - Conway, AR	Acc. Rate: 60.3%	Avg SAT: 1230	Avg ACT: 26	Level
Harrisburg University of Science and Technology - Harrisbur	Acc. Rate: 84.3%			Likely
Elmira College - Elmira, NY	Acc. Rate: 95.9%	Avg SAT: 1195		Likely
Eckerd College - Saint Petersburg, FL	Acc. Rate: 65.1%	Avg SAT: 1210	Avg ACT: 26	Level
Dickinson College - Carlisle, PA	Acc. Rate: 34.9%			Reach
Cornish College of the Arts - Seattle, WA	Acc. Rate: 71.1%			Level
The Cooper Union for the Advancement of Science and Art	Acc. Rate: 22.5%	Avg SAT: 1460	Avg ACT: 33	FarReach

3 of 4 09/03/24

Following (Continued)				
Brenau University - Gainesville, GA	Acc. Rate: 86.5%			Likely
Albion College - Albion, MI	Acc. Rate: 66.5%			Level
Union College - Schenectady, NY	Acc. Rate: 46.5%	Avg SAT: 1400	Avg ACT: 31	Reach
Washington & Jefferson College - Washington, PA	Acc. Rate: 88.1%	Avg SAT: 1130	Avg ACT: 24	Likely
Applying				
Scoir University - , Regular Decision, Deadline: March 15				
Princeton University - Princeton, NJ (Queued)	Acc. Rate: 5.7%	Avg SAT: 1535	Avg ACT: 35	FarReach
Florida Southern College - Lakeland, FL Regular Decision, Deadline: March 1	Acc. Rate: 56.6%	Avg SAT: 1185	Avg ACT: 26	Level
Applied				
Berkeley City College - Berkeley, CA Deadline: No deadline, Outcome: Denied				VeryLikely
Fordham University - Bronx, NY Priority Performance, Deadline: November 1, Outcome: Withdrawn	Acc. Rate: 54.1%	Avg SAT: 1400	Avg ACT: 32	VeryLikely
Scoir University - , Rolling, Deadline: No deadline, Outcome: Enrolling				Reach

4 of 4